Cardinal numbers ONE HUNDRED through NINE HUNDRED have a quick single bending movement 
(in two-handed numerals it begins with the fingers of the dominant hand touching the palm of the 
non-dominant one). The RSL sign for FIFTY-FIVE is a sequential combination of FIFTY and FIVE; 
555 is a combination of FIVE HUNDRED, FIFTY and FIVE, and so on. The signs THOUSAND and 
MILLION are both initialized; forms ONE THOUSAND  through FIVE THOUSAND are formed through 
numeral incorporation with suppletion and are discussed below in section 4.4. 

Figure 2.
Cardinal numbers 1 – 10 in RSL.